

City of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18433

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/11/2018

Title: Approve the Acquisition of Real Property at 310/312 Escuela Avenue (APN 154-01-011)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/11/2018	1	City Council	annroved on the Consent Calendar	

Approve the Acquisition of Real Property at 310/312 Escuela Avenue (APN 154-01-011)

- 1. Approve the acquisition of real property located at 310/312 Escuela Avenue (APN 154-01-011) owned by Georgia K. Hilgeman, Trustee of the Georgia K. Hilgeman Trust.
- Adopt and approve a midyear Capital Improvement Project titled "Acquisition of 310/312 Escuela Avenue."
- 3. Appropriate \$1,835,000 from the Strategic Property Acquisition Reserve to the Project. (Five votes required)
- 4. Authorize the City Manager or his designee to execute all documents and take all necessary actions related to the acquisition of 310/312 Escuela Avenue (APN 154-01-011).